508468151 03/29/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI131402

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KIDS II, INC.	07/30/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Kids2, Inc.	
Street Address:	3333 Piedmont Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 1800	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30305	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	96000154
Application Number:	17871003
Patent Number:	D675679

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8773896779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7709277802

Email:c.stone@pkhip.comCorrespondent Name:Daniel S. Hong

**Address Line 1:** 5871 Glenridge Drive **Address Line 2:** Suite 350

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30328

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	201108-9851
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carla Stone
SIGNATURE:	Carla Stone
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2024

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Certificate - Kids2 Name Change 07.22.2019#page1.tif source=Certificate - Kids2 Name Change 07.22.2019#page2.tif

PATENT 508468151 REEL: 066953 FRAME: 0836

Control Number: J514371

## STATE OF GEORGIA

## Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, Brad Raffensperger, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

KIDSII, INC. a Domestic Profit Corporation

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 07/22/2019 changing its name to

Kids2, Inc. a Domestic Profit Corporation

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 07/30/2019.



Brad Raffensperger

**Brad Raffensperger Secretary of State** 

PATENT REEL: 066953 FRAME: 0837



RECORDED: 03/29/2024

## OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION

2 Martin Luther King Jr. Dr. SE Suite 313 West Tower Atlantal Georgia 30334 .404.656.2817

see depend and consolations of the 20 miles of the seed and the consolations.

# Articles of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation

The name of the personal and	Article One		
The name of the corporation (" Kids II,Inc	corporation ) is		
The control number is	4371		
<u></u>			
The corporation hereby adopte	Article Two	11	
The corporation hereby adopts new name of the corporation is Kids2, Inc	i.	change the nar	ne of the corporation. The
	Article Three	•	
The amendment was duly adop	oted by the following method	(choose one st	atement only)
The amendment was adop	oted by the incorporators pric	or to the issuanc	e of shares
The amendment was adop	oted by a sufficient vote of th	e shareholders	
✓ The amendment was adopted action was not required.	oted by the board of directors	s without shareh	older action as shareholder
	Article Four		
The date of the adoption of the	amendment was July 19 2	2019	
	Article Five		
The undersigned does hereby amendment to change the corp forwarded to the legal organ of	poration's name along with the	re publication fe	e of \$40 00 has been
	Article Six		
(Check	c, and if applicable complete	one of the follo	wing)
- The articles of amendment	t shall be effective upon the	filing with the Se	cretary of State
The articles of amendment	t shall be effective on	(Clata)	at
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ( July 19, 2019 (Date)		these Articles of	of Amendment on
	Ryan T. Gunnigi Print Name	V le	
Capacity (choose one option only)	Incorporator	✓ Officer	Attaches to Fine
	•	▼ Cilice	Attorney In Fact
	Court-Appointed Fiduciary	Chairnerso	n of Board of Directors

Form CD 100 (Rev. 6/2019)

PATENT REEL: 066953 FRAME: 0838